

20 MACT 757/21  
URMILA DEVI Vs. MAYANK

14.10.2024

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.  
Sh. Madhukar Verma, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2  
(appearing through VC).

Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks some more time for filing reply subject to supply copy of the insurance policy. Let the copy of insurance policy or its detailed policy number, be supplied by respondent no.2 to ld. Counsel for insurance company/R3 within 15 days, failing which insurance company shall be at liberty to move appropriate application for discharge.

Matter now be put up on **27.02.2025**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/14.10.2024(s)