

MACT 757/21
URMILA DEVI Vs. MAYANK
16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Vandana, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company
None for other respondents.

WS of Insurance Company was received on 29.10.2025.
Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks some more time
to verify the DL of R1.

At request, matter be put up before Pre-Lok Adalat on
04.05.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/16.03.2026