

6 MACT 757/21  
URMILA DEVI Vs. MAYANK

04.05.2026

**PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING**

Present: Ms. Sneha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.  
None for other respondents.

At joint request of the parties, matter be put up for  
Pre Lok Adalat hearing on **07.05.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/04.05.2026